250 Watt - AGPS Series, DO-160 Airborne Grade Power Supply Product Specification
Product Description
This product is a 250 watt, single output, DO-160, airborne grade, power supply designed for electronics systems
operating in avionics environments.  This power supply includes an active PFC input section and an EMI filtering stage
to meet power quality requirements for Boeing and Airbus aircraft operations.
Product Features
• Designed to Meet RTCA/DO-160 Power Requirements
• Operating Temperature Range: -40º to +85ºC
• Baseplate Mounting, Conduction Cooled
AC Input
• Voltage Input Range: 90-134Vac (115Vac nominal)
• Frequency Range: 47-440Hz (Optional 360-800Hz)
• Phase: Single Phase, 2 wire plus ground
• Typical Input Current: 2.7A at 115Vac input, full load
• Power Factor Correction: 0.95 min @ 115Vac, full load
• Input Power Compliance: Designed to meet RTCA/DO-160F, Section 16
• Voltage Spike Immunity: Designed to meet RTCA/DO-160F, Section 17
Output Selection Guide
Model #: Voltage Max Current Regulation Ripple
AGPS250-1P-12 12Vdc 20.8 Amps ±3% 120mV pk-pk
AGPS250-1P-15 15Vdc 16.6 Amps ±3% 150mV pk-pk
AGPS250-1P-24 24Vdc 10.4 Amps ±3% 240mV pk-pk
AGPS250-1P-28 28Vdc 8.9 Amps ±3% 240mV pk-pk
AGPS250-1P-36 36Vdc 6.9 Amps ±3% 240mV pk-pk
AGPS250-1P-48 48Vdc 5.2 Amps ±3% 240mV pk-pk
Note: Alternate output voltages are available, consult factory for availability.
DC Output Characteristics (floating)
• Output Power: 250 watts (maximum continuous power, may require derating for some low voltage outputs)
• Line Regulation: ±2.0% Typical